
The Autogas2000 Jack Frost Stages 2015
In conjunction with Cartersport

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 2 Arron NEWBY/John COPE 5 Subaru Impreza 0:53:14 1

Class 1

1 72 David COATSWORTH/Tristan ATKINSON 1 MG ZR 0:58:11 32
2 65 Andrew FOSTER/Rachel FOSTER 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:58:46 0:35 41
3 60 Luke SEARLE/Terry SEARLE 1 Rover Metro Gti 0:59:40 1:29 48

Class 2

1 23 Joe CUNNINGHAM/Marc FOWLER 2 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:55:46 13
2 29 John GASKIN/Mark GASKIN 2 Citroen Saxo 0:55:51 0:05 15
3 55 Paul SHEARD/Steve HALLMARK 2 Mazda MX5 0:56:51 1:05 21

Class 3

1 16 Hamish KINLOCH/James HOWIE 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:08 9
2 28 Mark THOMPSON/Thomas BRUCE 3 Peugeot 206 GTE 0:55:51 0:43 16
3 75 Andrew AULD/Daniel AULD 3 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:57:48 2:40 29

Class 4

1 10 James SHARROCK/Stuart FAULDS 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:05 8
2 19 Barry RENWICK/Steven DARGAN 4 Ford Escort 0:57:02 1:57 24
3 7 Paul SWIFT/Jessica BELL 4 Ford Escort 0:57:02 1:57 26

Class 5

1 1 Chris WISE/Tracey Taylor WEST 5 MG Metro 6R4 0:53:31 2
2 6 Peter STEPHENSON/Ian WINDRESS 5 MG ZR 0:54:22 0:51 3
3 34 James GIBB/Billy GOWER 5 Subaru Impreza 0:54:25 0:54 4

Class 6

1 12 Steve BANNISTER/Michael LINDSAY 6 Ford Escort 0:56:06 18
2 43 David GOOSE/Dick WARDLE 6 Ford Escort RS 0:56:43 0:37 20
3 68 David BROWN/Kevin RAE 6 Ford Escort RS1800 0:57:58 1:52 31

Award - First Mixed Crew

1 59 Chris BELLAMY/Ashlie THORPE 5 Mitsubishi Evo 4 0:55:32 11
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The Autogas2000 Jack Frost Stages 2015
In conjunction with Cartersport

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 2 Arron NEWBY/John COPE 5 1 Subaru Impreza 0:53:14 0:53:14
2 1 Chris WISE/Tracey Taylor WEST 5 2 MG Metro 6R4 0:53:31 0:53:31 0:17 
3 6 Peter STEPHENSON/Ian WINDRESS 5 3 MG ZR 0:54:22 0:54:22 1:08 
4 34 James GIBB/Billy GOWER 5 4 Subaru Impreza 0:54:25 0:54:25 1:11 
5 21 Barry LINDSAY/John RICHARDSON 5 5 Mitsubishi Evo 0:54:44 0:54:44 1:30 
6 4 David WHITE/Edward PIKUL 5 6 Subaru Impreza 0:54:47 0:54:47 1:33 
7 13 Stuart WALKER/Julie McGUIRE 5 7 Skoda Fabia 0:55:02 0:55:02 1:48 
8 10 James SHARROCK/Stuart FAULDS 4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:05 0:55:05 1:51 
9 16 Hamish KINLOCH/James HOWIE 3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:08 0:55:08 1:54 
10 18 Martin FARRAR/Andy WARD 5 8 Subaru Impreza 0:55:24 0:55:24 2:10 
11 59 Chris BELLAMY/Ashlie THORPE 5 9 Mitsubishi Evo 4 0:55:32 0:55:32 2:18 
12 27 Nigel ATKINSON/Keith ATKINSON 5 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:55:33 0:55:33 2:19 
13 23 Joe CUNNINGHAM/Marc FOWLER 2 1 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:55:46 0:55:46 2:32 
14 46 Drew GIBSON/Peter GIBSON 5 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:55:49 0:55:49 2:35 
15 29 John GASKIN/Mark GASKIN 2 2 Citroen Saxo 0:55:51 0:55:51 2:37 
16 28 Mark THOMPSON/Thomas BRUCE 3 2 Peugeot 206 GTE 0:55:51 0:55:51 2:37 
17 22 Dave HORNBROOK/Ann FORSTER 5 12 Mitsubishi Evo 6RS 0:55:52 0:55:52 2:38 
18 12 Steve BANNISTER/Michael LINDSAY 6 1 Ford Escort 0:56:06 0:56:06 2:52 
19 20 Matt TARBUTT/Joff HAIGH 5 13 Subaru Impreza 0:56:20 0:56:20 3:06 
20 43 David GOOSE/Dick WARDLE 6 2 Ford Escort RS 0:56:43 0:56:43 3:29 
21 55 Paul SHEARD/Steve HALLMARK 2 3 Mazda MX5 0:56:51 0:56:51 3:37 
22 61 George SCOTT/Ian JACKSON 5 14 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:56:54 0:56:54 3:40 
23 33 Martin PETERS/Darren WILCOX 2 4 Citroen Saxo 0:56:56 0:56:56 3:42 
24 19 Barry RENWICK/Steven DARGAN 4 2 Ford Escort 0:57:02 0:57:02 3:48 
25 50 Liam WALLING/John ASKEW 2 5 Peugeot 106 0:57:02 0:57:02 3:48 
26 7 Paul SWIFT/Jessica BELL 4 3 Ford Escort 0:57:02 0:57:02 3:48 
27 8 Stuart BAILLIE/Alan COWAN 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:57:20 0:57:20 4:06 
28 30 Larry CARTER/Linda ASHMAN 2 6 Peugeot 206 0:57:20 0:57:20 4:06 
29 75 Andrew AULD/Daniel AULD 3 3 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:57:48 0:57:48 4:34 
30 44 Rob HERRINGTON/Charlotte BANNER 5 16 Subaru Impreza 0:57:57 0:57:57 4:43 
31 68 David BROWN/Kevin RAE 6 3 Ford Escort RS1800 0:57:58 0:57:58 4:44 
32 72 David COATSWORTH/Tristan ATKINSON 1 1 MG ZR 0:58:11 0:58:11 4:57 
33 37 Geoff SIMPSON/Bruce LINDSAY 5 17 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:58:13 0:58:13 4:59 
34 42 Ian HORN/Bob BROWN 2 7 Vauxhall Nova GTE 0:58:19 0:58:19 5:05 
35 51 Mike HERRINGTON/Rachel HEEL 4 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:20 0:58:20 5:06 
36 14 Shaun WILSON/Chris LONGSTER 5 18 Subaru Impreza 0:58:27 0:58:27 5:13 
37 52 Jim ROBERTSON/Colin MAXWELL 2 8 Citroen C2R2 0:58:27 0:58:27 5:13 
38 24 Andy SMITH/Georgiana SMITH 6 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:32 0:58:32 5:18 
39 76 Michael LAWSON/Neal BLOOR 4 5 Ford Sierra Cosworth 0:58:35 0:58:35 5:21 
40 80 Rob SNOWDEN/Louise RAE 3 4 Ford Escort RS2000 0:58:39 0:58:39 5:25 
41 65 Andrew FOSTER/Rachel FOSTER 1 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:58:46 0:58:46 5:32 
42 87 Tim GRAY/Ant RANDALL 2 9 Ford Puma 0:59:06 0:59:06 5:52 
43 40 Craig HESSE/Paul ROWLAND 5 19 Subaru Impreza 0:59:10 0:59:10 5:56 
44 32 David DUFF/Harry OLIVER 2 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:16 0:59:16 6:02 
45 38 Paul PICKETT/Paul MINARD 5 20 Subaru Impreza 0:59:18 0:59:18 6:04 
46 73 David HOBSON/Matt HOBSON 5 21 Subaru Impreza 0:59:35 0:59:35 6:21 
47 57 David COX/Paul MOSS 2 11 Rover 25 0:59:38 0:59:38 6:24 
48 60 Luke SEARLE/Terry SEARLE 1 3 Rover Metro Gti 0:59:40 0:59:40 6:26 
49 71 Andrew CHANDLER/Richard CHANDLER 1 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:47 0:59:47 6:33 
50 53 Bill BATES/Kari BATES 2 12 Peugeot 106 GTi 0:59:58 0:59:58 6:44 
51 78 Jon STYNES/Kieron STYNES 3 5 Peugeot 205 1:00:04 1:00:04 6:50 
52 45 John HAYGARTH/Yvonne COPPIN 5 22 Subaru Impreza 1:00:12 1:00:12 6:58 
53 67 John NICHOLSON/Peter LITTLEFIELD 6 5 Ford Escort RS2000 1:00:15 1:00:15 7:01 
54 47 Mark BURTON/Zoe WRIGHT 5 23 Subaru Impreza 1:00:25 1:00:25 7:11 
55 81 David CROZIER/Annie CROZIER 5 24 Mitsubishi Evo 2 1:00:30 1:00:30 7:16 
56 70 Graham MALTHOUSE/David MALTHOUSE 3 6 Vauxhall Astra Gsi 1:00:42 1:00:42 7:28 
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The Autogas2000 Jack Frost Stages 2015
In conjunction with Cartersport
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57 89 Ryan FAGAN/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS 2 13 Proton Satria 1:00:45 1:00:45 7:31 
58 85 David MILLER/Brian HODGSON 3 7 Ford Escort Mk1 1:01:31 1:01:31 8:17 
59 58 Alex WILLAN/Katie WILLAN 2 14 Proton Satria 1:02:16 1:02:16 9:02 
60 86 Dan CHAMBERS/Nick FRYER 1 5 Ford KA 1:02:27 1:02:27 9:13 
61 79 Colin BUTLER/Andrew HUTCHINSON 1 6 Toyota Yaris 1:03:06 1:03:06 9:52 
62 84 Robert CUMMING/Robert IRVINE 3 8 Vauxhall Astra 1:03:15 1:03:15 10:01 
63 82 Kevin MATHERS/Josh DAVISON 3 9 Peugeot 205 1:03:30 1:03:30 10:16 
64 25 Neil MARSHALL/Dave SCRIMGOUR 3 10 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:03:48 1:03:48 10:34 
65 64 Nigel HARKNESS/Helen GIBBON 2 15 Vauxhall Corsa 1:03:56 1:03:56 10:42 
66 69 Peter LUMSDEN/Paul DARLINGTON 1 7 Peugeot 1:04:17 1:04:17 11:03 
67 90 Luke MYERS/Joshua PULLEYN 1 8 Nissan Micra 1:04:26 1:04:26 11:12 
68 48 Jon OLDS/Stuart SIMPSON 3 11 VW Golf 1:05:50 1:05:50 12:36 
69 66 Josh CARR/Philip DEAN 6 6 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 1:07:20 1:07:20 14:06 
70 62 John YOUNG/Alexander YOUNG 2 16 Ford Puma 1:07:27 1:07:27 14:13 
71 88 Donovan LOUIE/Charlie STPHENS 1 9 Nissan Micra 1:07:40 1:07:40 14:26 
72 17 Edward TODD/Andy BROWN 3 12 GTM Coupe 1:10:50 1:10:50 17:36 
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The Autogas2000 Jack Frost Stages 2015
In conjunction with Cartersport

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 2 Chris WISE/Tracey Taylor WEST 5 2 MG Metro 6R4 0:53:31 0:53:31 0:17 
2 1 Arron NEWBY/John COPE 5 1 Subaru Impreza 0:53:14 0:53:14
3 John STONE/Carl WILLIAMSON 5 Skoda Fabia WRC Retired
4 6 David WHITE/Edward PIKUL 5 6 Subaru Impreza 0:54:47 0:54:47 1:33 
5 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH 5 MG Metro 6R4 Retired
6 3 Peter STEPHENSON/Ian WINDRESS 5 3 MG ZR 0:54:22 0:54:22 1:08 
7 26 Paul SWIFT/Jessica BELL 4 3 Ford Escort 0:57:02 0:57:02 3:48 
8 27 Stuart BAILLIE/Alan COWAN 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:57:20 0:57:20 4:06 
9 Graeme BELL/Russ RADFORD 4 Ford Escort Retired
10 8 James SHARROCK/Stuart FAULDS 4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:05 0:55:05 1:51 
11 Russell MORGAN/Martin KENYON 5 Ford Fiesta R5 Retired
12 18 Steve BANNISTER/Michael LINDSAY 6 1 Ford Escort 0:56:06 0:56:06 2:52 
13 7 Stuart WALKER/Julie McGUIRE 5 7 Skoda Fabia 0:55:02 0:55:02 1:48 
14 36 Shaun WILSON/Chris LONGSTER 5 18 Subaru Impreza 0:58:27 0:58:27 5:13 
16 9 Hamish KINLOCH/James HOWIE 3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:08 0:55:08 1:54 
17 72 Edward TODD/Andy BROWN 3 12 GTM Coupe 1:10:50 1:10:50 17:36 
18 10 Martin FARRAR/Andy WARD 5 8 Subaru Impreza 0:55:24 0:55:24 2:10 
19 24 Barry RENWICK/Steven DARGAN 4 2 Ford Escort 0:57:02 0:57:02 3:48 
20 19 Matt TARBUTT/Joff HAIGH 5 13 Subaru Impreza 0:56:20 0:56:20 3:06 
21 5 Barry LINDSAY/John RICHARDSON 5 5 Mitsubishi Evo 0:54:44 0:54:44 1:30 
22 17 Dave HORNBROOK/Ann FORSTER 5 12 Mitsubishi Evo 6RS 0:55:52 0:55:52 2:38 
23 13 Joe CUNNINGHAM/Marc FOWLER 2 1 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:55:46 0:55:46 2:32 
24 38 Andy SMITH/Georgiana SMITH 6 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:32 0:58:32 5:18 
25 64 Neil MARSHALL/Dave SCRIMGOUR 3 10 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:03:48 1:03:48 10:34 
26 Darren GRIMSTON/Michael PHILLIPS 5 Subaru Impreza Retired
27 12 Nigel ATKINSON/Keith ATKINSON 5 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:55:33 0:55:33 2:19 
28 16 Mark THOMPSON/Thomas BRUCE 3 2 Peugeot 206 GTE 0:55:51 0:55:51 2:37 
29 15 John GASKIN/Mark GASKIN 2 2 Citroen Saxo 0:55:51 0:55:51 2:37 
30 28 Larry CARTER/Linda ASHMAN 2 6 Peugeot 206 0:57:20 0:57:20 4:06 
31 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 Vauxhall Corsa Broken Diff.
32 44 David DUFF/Harry OLIVER 2 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:16 0:59:16 6:02 
33 23 Martin PETERS/Darren WILCOX 2 4 Citroen Saxo 0:56:56 0:56:56 3:42 
34 4 James GIBB/Billy GOWER 5 4 Subaru Impreza 0:54:25 0:54:25 1:11 
35 John PYE/John COXON 5 Subaru Impreza Retired
36 Kieran O'KANE/Matt REID 4 Opel Ascona 400 Retired
37 33 Geoff SIMPSON/Bruce LINDSAY 5 17 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:58:13 0:58:13 4:59 
38 45 Paul PICKETT/Paul MINARD 5 20 Subaru Impreza 0:59:18 0:59:18 6:04 
39 Nicholas KITCHING/Ben CLARKE 3 Ford Escort RS2000 Retired after SS6
40 43 Craig HESSE/Paul ROWLAND 5 19 Subaru Impreza 0:59:10 0:59:10 5:56 
41 Steve HARVEY/Andy FALCONER 5 Subaru Impreza Retired
42 34 Ian HORN/Bob BROWN 2 7 Vauxhall Nova GTE 0:58:19 0:58:19 5:05 
43 20 David GOOSE/Dick WARDLE 6 2 Ford Escort RS 0:56:43 0:56:43 3:29 
44 30 Rob HERRINGTON/Charlotte BANNER 5 16 Subaru Impreza 0:57:57 0:57:57 4:43 
45 52 John HAYGARTH/Yvonne COPPIN 5 22 Subaru Impreza 1:00:12 1:00:12 6:58 
46 14 Drew GIBSON/Peter GIBSON 5 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:55:49 0:55:49 2:35 
47 54 Mark BURTON/Zoe WRIGHT 5 23 Subaru Impreza 1:00:25 1:00:25 7:11 
48 68 Jon OLDS/Stuart SIMPSON 3 11 VW Golf 1:05:50 1:05:50 12:36 
49 Darryl POINTER/Tom SPENCER 2 Citroen Saxo Broken engine mount
50 25 Liam WALLING/John ASKEW 2 5 Peugeot 106 0:57:02 0:57:02 3:48 
51 35 Mike HERRINGTON/Rachel HEEL 4 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:20 0:58:20 5:06 
52 37 Jim ROBERTSON/Colin MAXWELL 2 8 Citroen C2R2 0:58:27 0:58:27 5:13 
53 50 Bill BATES/Kari BATES 2 12 Peugeot 106 GTi 0:59:58 0:59:58 6:44 
54 Michael DAVISON/Chris DODDS 2 Proton Compact Retired
55 21 Paul SHEARD/Steve HALLMARK 2 3 Mazda MX5 0:56:51 0:56:51 3:37 
56 Marcus TOMLINSON/Alan WARD 3 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired after SS6
57 47 David COX/Paul MOSS 2 11 Rover 25 0:59:38 0:59:38 6:24 
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The Autogas2000 Jack Frost Stages 2015
In conjunction with Cartersport

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

58 59 Alex WILLAN/Katie WILLAN 2 14 Proton Satria 1:02:16 1:02:16 9:02 
59 11 Chris BELLAMY/Ashlie THORPE 5 9 Mitsubishi Evo 4 0:55:32 0:55:32 2:18 
60 48 Luke SEARLE/Terry SEARLE 1 3 Rover Metro Gti 0:59:40 0:59:40 6:26 
61 22 George SCOTT/Ian JACKSON 5 14 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:56:54 0:56:54 3:40 
62 70 John YOUNG/Alexander YOUNG 2 16 Ford Puma 1:07:27 1:07:27 14:13 
63 Nik ARTLEY/Tom HUTCHINGS 4 Ford Escort Retired
64 65 Nigel HARKNESS/Helen GIBBON 2 15 Vauxhall Corsa 1:03:56 1:03:56 10:42 
65 41 Andrew FOSTER/Rachel FOSTER 1 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:58:46 0:58:46 5:32 
66 69 Josh CARR/Philip DEAN 6 6 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 1:07:20 1:07:20 14:06 
67 53 John NICHOLSON/Peter LITTLEFIELD 6 5 Ford Escort RS2000 1:00:15 1:00:15 7:01 
68 31 David BROWN/Kevin RAE 6 3 Ford Escort RS1800 0:57:58 0:57:58 4:44 
69 66 Peter LUMSDEN/Paul DARLINGTON 1 7 Peugeot 1:04:17 1:04:17 11:03 
70 56 Graham MALTHOUSE/David MALTHOUSE 3 6 Vauxhall Astra Gsi 1:00:42 1:00:42 7:28 
71 49 Andrew CHANDLER/Richard CHANDLER 1 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:47 0:59:47 6:33 
72 32 David COATSWORTH/Tristan ATKINSON 1 1 MG ZR 0:58:11 0:58:11 4:57 
73 46 David HOBSON/Matt HOBSON 5 21 Subaru Impreza 0:59:35 0:59:35 6:21 
74 Rob MEYNELL/Dan MENNELL 1 Austin Mini Clubman Retired
75 29 Andrew AULD/Daniel AULD 3 3 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:57:48 0:57:48 4:34 
76 39 Michael LAWSON/Neal BLOOR 4 5 Ford Sierra Cosworth 0:58:35 0:58:35 5:21 
77 Michael BOAK/Laura BOAK 2 VW Lupo Retired
78 51 Jon STYNES/Kieron STYNES 3 5 Peugeot 205 1:00:04 1:00:04 6:50 
79 61 Colin BUTLER/Andrew HUTCHINSON 1 6 Toyota Yaris 1:03:06 1:03:06 9:52 
80 40 Rob SNOWDEN/Louise RAE 3 4 Ford Escort RS2000 0:58:39 0:58:39 5:25 
81 55 David CROZIER/Annie CROZIER 5 24 Mitsubishi Evo 2 1:00:30 1:00:30 7:16 
82 63 Kevin MATHERS/Josh DAVISON 3 9 Peugeot 205 1:03:30 1:03:30 10:16 
83 Malcolm TAYLOR/Emma McILWAIN 3 Peugeot 205 GTi Retired
84 62 Robert CUMMING/Robert IRVINE 3 8 Vauxhall Astra 1:03:15 1:03:15 10:01 
85 58 David MILLER/Brian HODGSON 3 7 Ford Escort Mk1 1:01:31 1:01:31 8:17 
86 60 Dan CHAMBERS/Nick FRYER 1 5 Ford KA 1:02:27 1:02:27 9:13 
87 42 Tim GRAY/Ant RANDALL 2 9 Ford Puma 0:59:06 0:59:06 5:52 
88 71 Donovan LOUIE/Charlie STPHENS 1 9 Nissan Micra 1:07:40 1:07:40 14:26 
89 57 Ryan FAGAN/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS 2 13 Proton Satria 1:00:45 1:00:45 7:31 
90 67 Luke MYERS/Joshua PULLEYN 1 8 Nissan Micra 1:04:26 1:04:26 11:12 
91 Chris McCALLUM/Jane NICOL 3 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired
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The Autogas2000 Jack Frost Stages 2015
In conjunction with Cartersport

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 Penalties

1 Chris WISE 5 7:26 10:00 7:52 6:48 6:44 8:01 6:40 
2 Arron NEWBY 5 7:41 10:00 8:00 7:35 6:43 6:40 6:35 
3 John STONE 5 7:42 Retired
4 David WHITE 5 7:41 10:00 8:59 7:20 6:56 7:03 6:48 
5 Peter SMITH 5 7:46 10:00 8:02 6:59 Retired
6 Peter STEPHENSON 5 7:42 10:00 8:31 7:09 6:57 7:11 6:52 
7 Paul SWIFT 4 9:42 10:00 8:22 7:33 7:14 7:14 6:57 
8 Stuart BAILLIE 5 7:45 10:00 9:11 7:33 7:36 7:49 7:26 
9 Graeme BELL 4 7:47 Retired
10 James SHARROCK 4 7:54 10:00 8:31 7:14 7:12 7:10 7:04 
11 Russell MORGAN 5 8:29 10:00 8:25 7:57 7:47 Retired
12 Steve BANNISTER 6 8:01 10:00 8:20 7:19 7:28 7:30 7:28 
13 Stuart WALKER 5 7:43 10:00 8:06 7:23 7:17 7:17 7:16 
14 Shaun WILSON 5 8:51 10:00 9:06 7:55 7:42 7:26 7:27 
16 Hamish KINLOCH 3 7:51 10:00 8:12 7:12 7:19 7:17 7:17 
17 Edward TODD 3 8:18 10:00 20:00 7:27 9:37 7:49 7:39 
18 Martin FARRAR 5 7:52 10:00 8:21 7:37 7:21 7:07 7:06 
19 Barry RENWICK 4 7:52 10:00 8:45 7:28 7:59 7:35 7:23 
20 Matt TARBUTT 5 7:59 10:00 8:39 8:19 7:16 7:05 7:02 
21 Barry LINDSAY 5 7:44 10:00 7:46 7:26 7:25 7:15 7:08 
22 Dave HORNBROOK 5 7:46 10:00 8:06 7:22 7:43 7:25 7:30 
23 Joe CUNNINGHAM 2 8:00 10:00 8:03 7:22 7:46 7:16 7:19 
24 Andy SMITH 6 8:53 10:00 7:49 7:57 8:08 7:53 7:52 
25 Neil MARSHALL 3 8:32 10:00 8:27 12:36 8:37 7:55 7:41 
26 Darren GRIMSTON 5 8:13 10:00 7:37 Retired
27 Nigel ATKINSON 5 8:14 10:00 7:59 7:26 7:17 7:17 7:20 
28 Mark THOMPSON 3 8:04 10:00 7:39 7:25 7:46 7:31 7:26 
29 John GASKIN 2 7:55 10:00 7:53 7:31 7:40 7:28 7:24 
30 Larry CARTER 2 8:29 10:00 8:38 7:36 7:48 7:33 7:16 
31 Geoffrey HARKNESS 2 8:18 Broken Diff.
32 David DUFF 2 8:27 10:00 8:11 7:56 8:21 8:08 8:13 
33 Martin PETERS 2 8:12 10:00 7:49 7:49 7:54 7:38 7:34 
34 James GIBB 5 7:59 10:00 7:33 7:12 7:26 7:14 7:01 
35 John PYE 5 10:00 10:00 8:00 7:39 7:23 Retired
36 Kieran O'KANE 4 8:03 Retired
37 Geoff SIMPSON 5 10:00 10:00 8:01 7:28 7:37 7:27 7:40 
38 Paul PICKETT 5 8:35 10:00 8:56 7:44 8:52 7:39 7:32 
39 Nicholas KITCHING 3 8:28 10:00 20:00 8:43 15:00 Retired after SS6
40 Craig HESSE 5 8:04 10:00 8:00 8:06 8:39 8:19 8:02 
41 Steve HARVEY 5 7:55 10:00 7:46 7:21 7:41 Retired
42 Ian HORN 2 8:18 10:00 7:47 8:00 8:13 8:06 7:55 
43 David GOOSE 6 8:23 10:00 7:42 7:43 7:49 7:52 7:14 
44 Rob HERRINGTON 5 8:52 10:00 7:36 7:52 8:12 7:43 7:42 
45 John HAYGARTH 5 10:00 10:00 8:16 7:36 9:07 7:38 7:35 
46 Drew GIBSON 5 8:02 10:00 7:39 7:35 7:48 7:27 7:18 
47 Mark BURTON 5 10:00 10:00 7:36 10:52 7:24 7:19 7:14 
48 Jon OLDS 3 10:00 10:00 13:43 8:01 8:14 7:59 7:53 
49 Darryl POINTER 2 9:14 10:00 7:34 8:38 Broken engine mount
50 Liam WALLING 2 8:39 10:00 7:31 7:53 7:47 7:36 7:36 
51 Mike HERRINGTON 4 8:31 10:00 8:09 7:56 8:10 7:49 7:45 
52 Jim ROBERTSON 2 8:57 10:00 7:48 7:58 8:02 7:55 7:47 
53 Bill BATES 2 9:20 10:00 8:21 8:01 8:07 8:04 8:05 
54 Michael DAVISON 2 10:00 Retired
55 Paul SHEARD 2 9:28 10:00 7:34 7:33 7:28 7:25 7:23 
56 Marcus TOMLINSON 3 9:01 10:00 20:00 8:23 8:39 Retired after SS6
57 David COX 2 9:34 10:00 7:57 8:00 8:06 7:49 8:12 
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The Autogas2000 Jack Frost Stages 2015
In conjunction with Cartersport

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 Penalties

58 Alex WILLAN 2 9:46 10:00 8:54 8:18 8:44 8:25 8:09 
59 Chris BELLAMY 5 9:04 10:00 7:31 7:27 7:15 7:10 7:05 
60 Luke SEARLE 1 9:29 10:00 7:52 8:05 8:08 8:05 8:01 
61 George SCOTT 5 9:08 10:00 7:26 7:56 7:30 7:27 7:27 
62 John YOUNG 2 10:00 10:00 9:16 9:30 9:25 9:31 9:45 
63 Nik ARTLEY 4 10:00 10:00 8:34 8:44 9:18 10:36 Retired
64 Nigel HARKNESS 2 10:00 10:00 8:38 8:59 8:48 8:30 9:01 
65 Andrew FOSTER 1 9:55 10:00 7:42 7:55 7:48 7:51 7:35 
66 Josh CARR 6 10:00 10:00 8:01 15:00 8:17 8:05 7:57 
67 John NICHOLSON 6 10:00 10:00 7:54 8:16 8:08 7:55 8:02 
68 David BROWN 6 9:45 10:00 7:35 7:56 7:40 7:33 7:29 
69 Peter LUMSDEN 1 10:00 10:00 8:18 9:20 8:56 8:53 8:50 
70 Graham MALTHOUSE 3 10:00 10:00 7:47 8:07 8:37 8:10 8:01 
71 Andrew CHANDLER 1 10:00 10:00 7:41 8:53 7:53 7:39 7:41 
72 David COATSWORTH 1 9:43 10:00 7:33 7:44 7:49 7:40 7:42 
73 David HOBSON 5 10:00 10:00 7:35 7:53 7:59 8:10 7:58 
74 Rob MEYNELL 1 10:00 Retired
75 Andrew AULD 3 10:00 10:00 7:25 7:38 7:40 7:29 7:36 
76 Michael LAWSON 4 10:00 10:00 7:44 7:45 7:47 7:43 7:36 
77 Michael BOAK 2 10:00 10:00 7:34 7:58 7:41 7:42 Retired
78 Jon STYNES 3 10:00 10:00 8:06 8:00 7:54 8:12 7:52 
79 Colin BUTLER 1 10:00 10:00 8:25 8:49 8:37 8:30 8:45 
80 Rob SNOWDEN 3 10:00 10:00 7:29 8:17 7:39 7:41 7:33 
81 David CROZIER 5 10:00 10:00 7:42 7:54 9:49 7:37 7:28 
82 Kevin MATHERS 3 10:00 10:00 8:57 8:44 8:25 8:34 8:50 
83 Malcolm TAYLOR 3 10:00 10:00 9:25 8:15 8:08 Retired
84 Robert CUMMING 3 10:00 10:00 8:04 8:53 8:57 8:29 8:52 
85 David MILLER 3 10:00 10:00 8:04 8:31 8:20 8:12 8:24 
86 Dan CHAMBERS 1 10:00 10:00 7:59 8:34 8:25 8:40 8:49 
87 Tim GRAY 2 10:00 10:00 7:42 7:54 7:53 7:39 7:58 
88 Donovan LOUIE 1 10:00 10:00 10:04 9:33 9:15 9:00 9:48 
89 Ryan FAGAN 2 10:00 10:00 8:50 8:16 8:03 7:49 7:47 
90 Luke MYERS 1 10:00 10:00 8:34 9:10 8:51 8:42 9:09 
91 Chris McCALLUM 3 7:57 10:00 20:00 7:54 Retired

Issued at 18:00 on 18 Jan 2015 7 Results by North East Rally Services

Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



The Autogas2000 Jack Frost Stages 2015
In conjunction with Cartersport

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class 1

1 72 David COATSWORTH/Tristan ATKINSON 1 32 MG ZR 0:58:11 0:58:11
2 65 Andrew FOSTER/Rachel FOSTER 1 41 Vauxhall Nova 0:58:46 0:58:46 0:35 
3 60 Luke SEARLE/Terry SEARLE 1 48 Rover Metro Gti 0:59:40 0:59:40 1:29 
4 71 Andrew CHANDLER/Richard CHANDLER 1 49 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:47 0:59:47 1:36 
5 86 Dan CHAMBERS/Nick FRYER 1 60 Ford KA 1:02:27 1:02:27 4:16 
6 79 Colin BUTLER/Andrew HUTCHINSON 1 61 Toyota Yaris 1:03:06 1:03:06 4:55 
7 69 Peter LUMSDEN/Paul DARLINGTON 1 66 Peugeot 1:04:17 1:04:17 6:06 
8 90 Luke MYERS/Joshua PULLEYN 1 67 Nissan Micra 1:04:26 1:04:26 6:15 
9 88 Donovan LOUIE/Charlie STPHENS 1 71 Nissan Micra 1:07:40 1:07:40 9:29 

Class 2

1 23 Joe CUNNINGHAM/Marc FOWLER 2 13 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:55:46 0:55:46
2 29 John GASKIN/Mark GASKIN 2 15 Citroen Saxo 0:55:51 0:55:51 0:05 
3 55 Paul SHEARD/Steve HALLMARK 2 21 Mazda MX5 0:56:51 0:56:51 1:05 
4 33 Martin PETERS/Darren WILCOX 2 23 Citroen Saxo 0:56:56 0:56:56 1:10 
5 50 Liam WALLING/John ASKEW 2 25 Peugeot 106 0:57:02 0:57:02 1:16 
6 30 Larry CARTER/Linda ASHMAN 2 28 Peugeot 206 0:57:20 0:57:20 1:34 
7 42 Ian HORN/Bob BROWN 2 34 Vauxhall Nova GTE 0:58:19 0:58:19 2:33 
8 52 Jim ROBERTSON/Colin MAXWELL 2 37 Citroen C2R2 0:58:27 0:58:27 2:41 
9 87 Tim GRAY/Ant RANDALL 2 42 Ford Puma 0:59:06 0:59:06 3:20 
10 32 David DUFF/Harry OLIVER 2 44 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:16 0:59:16 3:30 
11 57 David COX/Paul MOSS 2 47 Rover 25 0:59:38 0:59:38 3:52 
12 53 Bill BATES/Kari BATES 2 50 Peugeot 106 GTi 0:59:58 0:59:58 4:12 
13 89 Ryan FAGAN/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS 2 57 Proton Satria 1:00:45 1:00:45 4:59 
14 58 Alex WILLAN/Katie WILLAN 2 59 Proton Satria 1:02:16 1:02:16 6:30 
15 64 Nigel HARKNESS/Helen GIBBON 2 65 Vauxhall Corsa 1:03:56 1:03:56 8:10 
16 62 John YOUNG/Alexander YOUNG 2 70 Ford Puma 1:07:27 1:07:27 11:41 

Class 3

1 16 Hamish KINLOCH/James HOWIE 3 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:08 0:55:08
2 28 Mark THOMPSON/Thomas BRUCE 3 16 Peugeot 206 GTE 0:55:51 0:55:51 0:43 
3 75 Andrew AULD/Daniel AULD 3 29 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:57:48 0:57:48 2:40 
4 80 Rob SNOWDEN/Louise RAE 3 40 Ford Escort RS2000 0:58:39 0:58:39 3:31 
5 78 Jon STYNES/Kieron STYNES 3 51 Peugeot 205 1:00:04 1:00:04 4:56 
6 70 Graham MALTHOUSE/David MALTHOUSE 3 56 Vauxhall Astra Gsi 1:00:42 1:00:42 5:34 
7 85 David MILLER/Brian HODGSON 3 58 Ford Escort Mk1 1:01:31 1:01:31 6:23 
8 84 Robert CUMMING/Robert IRVINE 3 62 Vauxhall Astra 1:03:15 1:03:15 8:07 
9 82 Kevin MATHERS/Josh DAVISON 3 63 Peugeot 205 1:03:30 1:03:30 8:22 
10 25 Neil MARSHALL/Dave SCRIMGOUR 3 64 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:03:48 1:03:48 8:40 
11 48 Jon OLDS/Stuart SIMPSON 3 68 VW Golf 1:05:50 1:05:50 10:42 
12 17 Edward TODD/Andy BROWN 3 72 GTM Coupe 1:10:50 1:10:50 15:42 

Class 4

1 10 James SHARROCK/Stuart FAULDS 4 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:05 0:55:05
2 19 Barry RENWICK/Steven DARGAN 4 24 Ford Escort 0:57:02 0:57:02 1:57 
3 7 Paul SWIFT/Jessica BELL 4 26 Ford Escort 0:57:02 0:57:02 1:57 
4 51 Mike HERRINGTON/Rachel HEEL 4 35 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:20 0:58:20 3:15 
5 76 Michael LAWSON/Neal BLOOR 4 39 Ford Sierra Cosworth 0:58:35 0:58:35 3:30 

Class 5

1 2 Arron NEWBY/John COPE 5 1 Subaru Impreza 0:53:14 0:53:14
2 1 Chris WISE/Tracey Taylor WEST 5 2 MG Metro 6R4 0:53:31 0:53:31 0:17 
3 6 Peter STEPHENSON/Ian WINDRESS 5 3 MG ZR 0:54:22 0:54:22 1:08 
4 34 James GIBB/Billy GOWER 5 4 Subaru Impreza 0:54:25 0:54:25 1:11 
5 21 Barry LINDSAY/John RICHARDSON 5 5 Mitsubishi Evo 0:54:44 0:54:44 1:30 
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The Autogas2000 Jack Frost Stages 2015
In conjunction with Cartersport

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class 5 (Continued)

6 4 David WHITE/Edward PIKUL 5 6 Subaru Impreza 0:54:47 0:54:47 1:33 
7 13 Stuart WALKER/Julie McGUIRE 5 7 Skoda Fabia 0:55:02 0:55:02 1:48 
8 18 Martin FARRAR/Andy WARD 5 10 Subaru Impreza 0:55:24 0:55:24 2:10 
9 59 Chris BELLAMY/Ashlie THORPE 5 11 Mitsubishi Evo 4 0:55:32 0:55:32 2:18 
10 27 Nigel ATKINSON/Keith ATKINSON 5 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:55:33 0:55:33 2:19 
11 46 Drew GIBSON/Peter GIBSON 5 14 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:55:49 0:55:49 2:35 
12 22 Dave HORNBROOK/Ann FORSTER 5 17 Mitsubishi Evo 6RS 0:55:52 0:55:52 2:38 
13 20 Matt TARBUTT/Joff HAIGH 5 19 Subaru Impreza 0:56:20 0:56:20 3:06 
14 61 George SCOTT/Ian JACKSON 5 22 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:56:54 0:56:54 3:40 
15 8 Stuart BAILLIE/Alan COWAN 5 27 Subaru Impreza 0:57:20 0:57:20 4:06 
16 44 Rob HERRINGTON/Charlotte BANNER 5 30 Subaru Impreza 0:57:57 0:57:57 4:43 
17 37 Geoff SIMPSON/Bruce LINDSAY 5 33 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:58:13 0:58:13 4:59 
18 14 Shaun WILSON/Chris LONGSTER 5 36 Subaru Impreza 0:58:27 0:58:27 5:13 
19 40 Craig HESSE/Paul ROWLAND 5 43 Subaru Impreza 0:59:10 0:59:10 5:56 
20 38 Paul PICKETT/Paul MINARD 5 45 Subaru Impreza 0:59:18 0:59:18 6:04 
21 73 David HOBSON/Matt HOBSON 5 46 Subaru Impreza 0:59:35 0:59:35 6:21 
22 45 John HAYGARTH/Yvonne COPPIN 5 52 Subaru Impreza 1:00:12 1:00:12 6:58 
23 47 Mark BURTON/Zoe WRIGHT 5 54 Subaru Impreza 1:00:25 1:00:25 7:11 
24 81 David CROZIER/Annie CROZIER 5 55 Mitsubishi Evo 2 1:00:30 1:00:30 7:16 

Class 6

1 12 Steve BANNISTER/Michael LINDSAY 6 18 Ford Escort 0:56:06 0:56:06
2 43 David GOOSE/Dick WARDLE 6 20 Ford Escort RS 0:56:43 0:56:43 0:37 
3 68 David BROWN/Kevin RAE 6 31 Ford Escort RS1800 0:57:58 0:57:58 1:52 
4 24 Andy SMITH/Georgiana SMITH 6 38 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:32 0:58:32 2:26 
5 67 John NICHOLSON/Peter LITTLEFIELD 6 53 Ford Escort RS2000 1:00:15 1:00:15 4:09 
6 66 Josh CARR/Philip DEAN 6 69 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 1:07:20 1:07:20 11:14 
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The Autogas2000 Jack Frost Stages 2015
In conjunction with Cartersport

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
18 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

3 John STONE/Carl WILLIAMSON 5 Skoda Fabia WRC 2 Retired
5 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH 5 MG Metro 6R4 6 Retired
9 Graeme BELL/Russ RADFORD 4 Ford Escort 2 Retired
11 Russell MORGAN/Martin KENYON 5 Ford Fiesta R5 7 Retired
26 Darren GRIMSTON/Michael PHILLIPS 5 Subaru Impreza 5 Retired
31 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 Vauxhall Corsa 2 Broken Diff.
35 John PYE/John COXON 5 Subaru Impreza 7 Retired
36 Kieran O'KANE/Matt REID 4 Opel Ascona 400 2 Retired
39 Nicholas KITCHING/Ben CLARKE 3 Ford Escort RS2000 7 Retired after SS6
41 Steve HARVEY/Andy FALCONER 5 Subaru Impreza 7 Retired
49 Darryl POINTER/Tom SPENCER 2 Citroen Saxo 6 Broken engine mount
54 Michael DAVISON/Chris DODDS 2 Proton Compact 2 Retired
56 Marcus TOMLINSON/Alan WARD 3 Ford Escort Mk2 7 Retired after SS6
63 Nik ARTLEY/Tom HUTCHINGS 4 Ford Escort 8 Retired
74 Rob MEYNELL/Dan MENNELL 1 Austin Mini Clubman 2 Retired
77 Michael BOAK/Laura BOAK 2 VW Lupo 8 Retired
83 Malcolm TAYLOR/Emma McILWAIN 3 Peugeot 205 GTi 7 Retired
91 Chris McCALLUM/Jane NICOL 3 Ford Escort Mk2 6 Retired
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The Autogas2000 Jack Frost Stages 2015
In conjunction with Cartersport

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1
Fastest speed 50.50 mph

Length 6.25 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Wise 7:26 
2= Newby 7:41 
4= White 7:41 
3= Stone 7:42 
6= Stephenson 7:42 
13 Walker 7:43 
21 Lindsay 7:44 
8 Baillie 7:45 

5= Smith 7:46 
22= Hornbrook 7:46 

SS 2
Fastest speed 37.50 mph

Length 6.25 miles
No. Driver Time

1= Wise 10:00 
2= Newby 10:00 
4= White 10:00 
5= Smith 10:00 
6= Stephenson 10:00 
7= Swift 10:00 
8= Baillie 10:00 

10= Sharrock 10:00 
11= Morgan 10:00 
12= Bannister 10:00 

SS 3
Fastest speed 49.40 mph

Length 6.10 miles
No. Driver Time

75 Auld 7:25 
61 Scott 7:26 
80 Snowden 7:29 

50= Walling 7:31 
59= Bellamy 7:31 
34= Gibb 7:33 
72= Coatsworth 7:33 
49= Pointer 7:34 
55= Sheard 7:34 
77= Boak 7:34 

SS 5
Fastest speed 53.80 mph

Length 6.10 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Wise 6:48 
5 Smith 6:59 
6 Stephenson 7:09 

16= Kinloch 7:12 
34= Gibb 7:12 
10 Sharrock 7:14 
12 Bannister 7:19 
4 White 7:20 
41 Harvey 7:21 

22= Hornbrook 7:22 

SS 6
Fastest speed 54.50 mph

Length 6.10 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Newby 6:43 
1 Wise 6:44 
4 White 6:56 
6 Stephenson 6:57 
10 Sharrock 7:12 
7 Swift 7:14 
59 Bellamy 7:15 
20 Tarbutt 7:16 

13= Walker 7:17 
27= Atkinson 7:17 

SS 7
Fastest speed 52.20 mph

Length 5.80 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Newby 6:40 
4 White 7:03 
20 Tarbutt 7:05 
18 Farrar 7:07 

10= Sharrock 7:10 
59= Bellamy 7:10 

6 Stephenson 7:11 
7= Swift 7:14 

34= Gibb 7:14 
21 Lindsay 7:15 

SS 8
Fastest speed 52.80 mph

Length 5.80 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Newby 6:35 
1 Wise 6:40 
4 White 6:48 
6 Stephenson 6:52 
7 Swift 6:57 
34 Gibb 7:01 
20 Tarbutt 7:02 
10 Sharrock 7:04 
59 Bellamy 7:05 
18 Farrar 7:06 
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The Autogas2000 Jack Frost Stages 2015
In conjunction with Cartersport

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 
Tarmac

Length 6.25 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Wise 0:07:26
2= Newby 0:07:41
4= White 0:07:41
3= Stone 0:07:42
6= Stephenson 0:07:42
13 Walker 0:07:43
21 Lindsay 0:07:44
8 Baillie 0:07:45

5= Smith 0:07:46
22= Hornbrook 0:07:46

SS 2 
Tarmac

Length 6.25 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Wise 0:17:26
2= Newby 0:17:41
4= White 0:17:41
6 Stephenson 0:17:42
13 Walker 0:17:43
21 Lindsay 0:17:44
8 Baillie 0:17:45

5= Smith 0:17:46
22= Hornbrook 0:17:46
16 Kinloch 0:17:51

SS 3 
Tarmac

Length 6.10 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Wise 0:25:18
21 Lindsay 0:25:30
34 Gibb 0:25:32
2 Newby 0:25:41
41 Harvey 0:25:41
46 Gibson 0:25:41
28 Thompson 0:25:43
5 Smith 0:25:48
29 Gaskin 0:25:48
13 Walker 0:25:49

SS 5 
Tarmac

Length 6.10 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Wise 0:32:06
34 Gibb 0:32:44
5 Smith 0:32:47
21 Lindsay 0:32:56
41 Harvey 0:33:02
28 Thompson 0:33:08
13 Walker 0:33:12
22 Hornbrook 0:33:14
16 Kinloch 0:33:15
2 Newby 0:33:16

SS 6 
Tarmac

Length 6.10 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Wise 0:38:50
2 Newby 0:39:59
34 Gibb 0:40:10
6 Stephenson 0:40:19
21 Lindsay 0:40:21
13 Walker 0:40:29
16 Kinloch 0:40:34
41 Harvey 0:40:43
10 Sharrock 0:40:51
28 Thompson 0:40:54

SS 7 
Tarmac

Length 5.80 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Newby 0:46:39
1 Wise 0:46:51
34 Gibb 0:47:24
6 Stephenson 0:47:30
21 Lindsay 0:47:36
13 Walker 0:47:46
16 Kinloch 0:47:51
4 White 0:47:59
10 Sharrock 0:48:01
27 Atkinson 0:48:13

SS 8 
Tarmac

Length 5.80 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Newby 0:53:14
1 Wise 0:53:31
6 Stephenson 0:54:22
34 Gibb 0:54:25
21 Lindsay 0:54:44
4 White 0:54:47
13 Walker 0:55:02
10 Sharrock 0:55:05
16 Kinloch 0:55:08
18 Farrar 0:55:24
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The Autogas2000 Jack Frost Stages 2015
In conjunction with Cartersport

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Arron NEWBY 4 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Chris WISE 3 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 Andrew AULD 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 David WHITE 1 2 2 - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
5 Peter SMITH 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
61 George SCOTT 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
6 Peter STEPHENSON 1 - 1 3 - - 1 - - - - - - - -
20 Matt TARBUTT 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - -
80 Rob SNOWDEN 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 Chris BELLAMY 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - -
34 James GIBB 1 - - 1 - 2 - 1 - - - - - - -
18 Martin FARRAR 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - -
16 Hamish KINLOCH 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 2 - - -
50 Liam WALLING 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
10 James SHARROCK 1 - - - 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1
7 Paul SWIFT 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
13 Stuart WALKER 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 2 - 1 -
72 David COATSWORTH 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
21 Barry LINDSAY 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 1
12 Steve BANNISTER 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
55 Paul SHEARD 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
77 Michael BOAK 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
8 Stuart BAILLIE 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
49 Darryl POINTER 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
22 Dave HORNBROOK 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - -
27 Nigel ATKINSON 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 -
41 Steve HARVEY 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
23 Joe CUNNINGHAM 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - -
68 David BROWN 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
73 David HOBSON 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
47 Mark BURTON 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1
43 David GOOSE 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
19 Barry RENWICK 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
44 Rob HERRINGTON 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
35 John PYE 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
28 Mark THOMPSON 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
30 Larry CARTER 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
26 Darren GRIMSTON 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
69 Peter LUMSDEN 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
62 John YOUNG 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 John NICHOLSON 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 Andrew FOSTER 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 Josh CARR 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
70 Graham MALTHOUSE 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
63 Nik ARTLEY 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
64 Nigel HARKNESS 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
87 Tim GRAY 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 Dan CHAMBERS 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 David MILLER 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 Donovan LOUIE 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
91 Chris McCALLUM 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
90 Luke MYERS 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
89 Ryan FAGAN 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 Robert CUMMING 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
78 Jon STYNES 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
76 Michael LAWSON 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 Andrew CHANDLER 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
79 Colin BUTLER 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 Malcolm TAYLOR 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 Kevin MATHERS 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 David CROZIER 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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The Autogas2000 Jack Frost Stages 2015
In conjunction with Cartersport

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

37 Geoff SIMPSON 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
33 Martin PETERS 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
32 David DUFF 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 Craig HESSE 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 Nicholas KITCHING 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 Paul PICKETT 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
17 Edward TODD 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
14 Shaun WILSON 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11 Russell MORGAN 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 John GASKIN 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 Neil MARSHALL 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 Andy SMITH 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
53 Bill BATES 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 Luke SEARLE 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
52 Jim ROBERTSON 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 David COX 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 Marcus TOMLINSON 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
58 Alex WILLAN 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 Mike HERRINGTON 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 John HAYGARTH 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 Ian HORN 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 Drew GIBSON 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
48 Jon OLDS 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 John STONE - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
9 Graeme BELL - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
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The Autogas2000 Jack Frost Stages 2015
In conjunction with Cartersport

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 5 6 7 8

1 1= 75 1 2 2 21
2= 2= 61 5 1 4 12
4= 4= 80 6 4 20 43
3= 5= 50= 16= 6 18 64
6= 6= 59= 34= 10 10= 75
13 7= 34= 10 7 59= 346
21 8= 72= 12 59 6 207
8 10= 49= 4 20 7= 108

5= 11= 55= 41 13= 34= 599
22= 12= 77= 22= 27= 21 1810

9 13= 68= 23= 16 23 2111
16 14= 73= 13 18 13= 43=12

18= 16= 44= 28 35 16= 47=13
19= 17= 47= 21= 47 27= 13=14
10 18= 26 27= 21 47 30=15

29= 19= 28= 17= 34 22= 1616
41= 20= 46= 59= 12= 55= 4617
91 21= 71 19= 55= 14 2318

20= 22= 43= 37= 61 37= 2719
34= 23= 65= 29 8 46= 19=20
23 24= 81= 7= 37 61= 55=21
12 25= 87= 8= 80 29 2922
46 26= 76 55= 29= 75 8=23
36 27= 21= 2= 68= 12 28=24

28= 28= 41= 46= 75= 28 14=25
40= 29= 42= 30= 41= 30= 61=26
33 30= 70= 45= 77= 68= 12=27
26 32= 52 18 14 19 81=28
27 33= 24= 75 22 50 6829

17= 34= 33= 35 23= 81 2230
31= 35= 1= 43 28= 33= 3831
42= 37= 60= 38= 11= 45= 8032
43 38= 29 72= 50= 38= 3333
32 39= 67 76 76= 71= 45=34
39 40= 57 33 30= 87= 65=35
11= 41= 27= 44 46= 72 50=36
30= 42= 86= 50= 65= 80 75=37
51 43= 2= 73= 43= 77 76=38
25 44= 35= 81= 72= 44= 1739
38 45= 40= 87= 71= 76= 3740
50 46= 37= 91= 87= 8= 25=41
14 47= 66= 14= 33= 17= 71=42
44 48= 5 65= 78= 51= 44=43
24 49= 23 32= 19= 57= 72=44
52 50= 84= 51= 73= 89= 5145
56 51= 85= 61= 52 65 52=46
59 52= 13= 68= 89 43 89=47
61 53= 22= 11= 57 24 24=48
49 55= 78= 24= 53 25= 78=49
53 56= 51 52= 24= 52= 4850
55 57= 32 77= 60= 67= 4251
60 58= 16 42= 67= 48 6652
57 59= 45 57= 83= 1 73=53
7 60= 69 78= 51 53 87=54
72 61= 12 48= 44 60= 60=55
68 62= 18= 53= 42 66= 70=56
58 63= 53= 60 48 42 40=57
65 64= 7 40 66 32 67=58

35= 65= 11= 70 85 70= 5359
37= 66= 79= 83 32 73= 5860
45= 67= 25 67= 82= 78= 5761
47= 68= 6= 89= 86= 85= 3262
48= 69= 10= 80 25= 40 8563
54= 70= 63= 58 70= 58 7964

Posn Stage

1 2 3 5 6 7 8

62= 71= 90= 20 79= 84 8665
63= 72= 30= 56 40= 64= 69=66
64= 73= 64= 85 56= 79= 82=67
66= 75= 20 86 58 82 8468
67= 76= 19 49 64 86 6469
69= 77= 89 39 90 90 9070
70= 78= 58 63= 38 69 6271
71= 79= 38 82= 69 88 8872
73= 80= 82 79 84 6273
74= 81= 4 71= 45 6374
75= 82= 14 84= 8875
76= 83= 8 64 6376
77= 84= 62 90 6277
78= 85= 83 69 1778
79= 86= 88 62 8179
80= 87= 48 88 3980
81= 88= 17= 4781
82= 89= 39= 2582
83= 90= 56= 6683
84= 91= 91=84
85=85
86=86
87=87
88=88
89=89
90=90

Issued at 18:00 on 18 Jan 2015 15 Results by North East Rally Services

Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



The Autogas2000 Jack Frost Stages 2015
In conjunction with Cartersport

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 5 6 7 8

1 1 1 1 1 2 21
2= 2= 21 34 2 1 12
4= 4= 34 5 34 34 63
3= 6 2 21 6 6 344
6= 13 41 41 21 21 215
13 21 46 28 13 13 46
21 8 28 13 16 16 137
8 5= 5 22 41 4 108

5= 22= 29 16 10 10 169
22= 16 13 2 28 27 1810

9 18= 26 46 4 18 5911
16 19= 22 29 27 22 2712

18= 10 33 6 22 28 2313
19= 29= 16 23 29 29 4614
10 41= 23 10 46 23 2915

29= 91 40 27 12 59 2816
41= 20= 42 12 18 46 2217
91 34= 43 43 23 12 1218

20= 23 50 18 59 20 2019
34= 12 6 33 43 33 4320
23 46 18 4 33 50 5521
12 28= 27 59 50 61 6122
46 40= 12 50 61 55 3323
36 33 10 19 55 43 1924

28= 26 44 42 19 19 5025
40= 27 61 40 8 8 726
33 17= 59 44 20 30 827
26 42= 19 8 42 7 3028
27 43 20 61 30 75 7529

17= 32 32 32 44 44 4430
31= 39 4 55 11 42 6831
42= 11= 51 51 75 72 7232
43 30= 24 24 52 68 3733
32 51 52 30 51 37 4234
39 25 49 52 24 51 5135
11= 38 11 11 40 24 1436
30= 50 8 20 72 52 5237
51 14 25 72 7 77 2438
25 44 55 75 32 76 7639
38 24 30 38 68 14 8040
50 52 72 68 35 32 6541
14 56 68 49 37 80 8742
44 59 60 60 77 40 4043
24 61 75 73 76 87 3244
52 49 80 76 65 65 3845
56 53 38 37 80 57 7346
59 55 57 57 73 73 5747
61 60 77 65 87 60 6048
49 57 73 77 14 38 7149
53 7 47 81= 60 53 5350
55 72 65 87= 57 71 7851
60 68 53 7 53 78 4552
57 58 71 35 78 67 6753
7 65 81= 53 38 45 4754
72 35= 87= 80 67 70 8155
68 37= 76 14 71 89 7056
58 45= 70 45 70 81 8957
65 47= 67 70 85 85 8558

35= 48= 14 78 86 47 5859
37= 62= 86 67 45 86 8660
45= 63= 35 86 89 58 7961
47= 64= 37= 71 81 79 8462
48= 66= 66= 85 58 84 8263

Posn Stage

1 2 3 5 6 7 8

54= 67= 7 84 83 82 2564
62= 69= 84= 58 79 64 6465
63= 70= 85= 89 47 90 6966
64= 71= 78 79 84 69 9067
66= 73= 45 63 82 25 4868
67= 75= 69 64 64 63 6669
69= 76= 79 69 69 62 6270
70= 77= 63= 83 90 88 8871
71= 78= 90= 82 63 48 1772
73= 79= 64 90 62 6673
74= 80= 58 47 25 1774
75= 81= 89 62 8875
76= 82= 82 25 4876
77= 83= 62 88 6677
78= 84= 83 48 1778
79= 85= 88 66 5679
80= 86= 48 17 3980
81= 87= 91 9181
82= 88= 17 3982
83= 89= 39 5683
84= 90= 5684
85=85
86=86
87=87
88=88
89=89
90=90
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